

## QMIS TBS CAPITAL GROUP CORPORATION

July 12, 2021

Dear QMIS Finance Securities Shareholder:

Greetings! This letter is to invite you as a holder of common stock of QMIS Finance Securities to participate in an offering of shares of common stock of QMIS TBS Capital Group Corp., a U.S. Delaware corporation. In this letter, QMIS Finance Securities is referred to as the "Company."

QMIS TBS Capital Group, referred to herein as "QMIS TBS," has filed a registration statement with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission to register the sale of shares of QMIS TBS's common stock to the shareholders of the Company as of July 9, 2021. QMIS TBS has worked with the Company's transfer agent to determine who the Company's shareholders were as of July 9, 2021, and how many shares each shareholder owned.

In the Registration Statement, QMIS TBS is offering to you the opportunity to purchase shares of QMIS TBS common stock for each one share of the Company's common stock you owned as of July 9, 2021, at a ratio of one share of QMIS TBS common stock for each one share of the Company's common stock you owned on July 9, 2021. The offering price to the Offerees will be \$0.001 per share.

For example, if you own 10,000 shares of the Company's common stock, you will be entitled to purchase 10,000 shares of QMIS TBS Capital common stock, at a per share price of \$0.001, so 10,000 shares would cost US\$10. If you own 50,000 shares of the Company's common stock, you would be entitled to purchase 50,000 shares of QMIS TBS common stock, for US\$50.

By way of background, QMIS TBS was organized for two principal reasons: first, to raise initial capital to acquire a US-based registered broker dealer firm; and second, to work with foreign businesses to help provide access to the US capital markets, either through business combination transactions, assistance with US-based securities offerings, or other transactions structures. In April 2020, QMIS TBS entered into an agreement to acquire Richfield Orion International Incorporated, a US-based broker dealer firm. Additionally, during the fourth quarter of 2020, QMIS TBS entered into negotiations to acquire two additional entities: QMIS Securities Limited ("QSL") and QMIS Asset Management Limited ("QAML"). QMIS TBS is currently conducting due diligence on these two acquisitions, and anticipates that these transactions will close in the third quarter of 2021.

We invite you to learn more about QMIS TBS and its plans and strategies, and to indicate whether or not you are interested in participating in this offering and acquiring shares of QMIS TBS common stock. You can learn more about QMIS TBS and can receive a copy of the registration

statement prospectus which describes QMIS TBS, the offering of shares, the means to participate in the offering, and additional information about QMIS TBS, its business, leadership, and future, by visiting: www.qmistbscapital.com

The offering will be open from July 12, 2021 through August 11, 2021, as provided in the registration statement.

If you have any questions about the offering, about QMIS TBS, or about the purchase of the QMIS TBS shares, please contact: +1 (917) 985-6699

Thank you for your participation in this offering. We hope that you will join QMIS TBS as we prepare for an exciting future.

Cordially,

Dr. Chin Yung Kong

Dr. Timo Bernd Strattner

Website: www.qmisgroup.com